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Subject: November 6, 2012 General election polling results of likely voters for select races

Date: September 5, 2012

Executive Summary:

This poll of 10,706 likely voters was conducted between Saturday, September 1, 2012 and Monday,
September 3, 2012. This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of August 9th,
2012. The sample of voters that were called included a proportional sample of all registered voters in the state
of Florida.

The races surveyed included select U.S. Congress, Florida State Senate and Florida State House races as well
as the Pinellas County Sheriff race.

Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system, with each voter being polled only on the
races that are within their precinct and political party. The results were then weighted to account for
proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the full voter
population for each race. The demographics used were: political party, race, gender and age.

In order to qualify respondents as likely voters, only those voters that had voted in a recent election were
called and those voters were asked if they planned on voting in the November 6 general election. Only if they
responded “Yes” to that question were they then asked about the races in this poll. Also, voter households
that had voters of different political parties were excluded from the survey.

The scientific results shown in the summary below should be within at most a 4-5% margin of error and a
95% confidence level.
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Summary of Scientific Results:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 3 do you support Republican Ted Yoho or Democrat J.R.
Gaillot?

Ted Yoho: 55.9%

J.R. Gaillot: 30.9%

Undecided: 13.2%
In the race for Representative in Congress from District 9 do you support Republican Todd Long or Democrat Alan
Grayson?

Todd Long: 41.0%

Alan Grayson: 45.8%

Undecided: 13.2%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 12 do you support Republican Gus Michael Bilirakis,
Democrat Jonathan Michael Snow, No Party Candidate Paul Sidney Elliott or No Party Candidate John Russell?

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 56.5%
Jonathan Michael Snow: 27.1%
Paul Sidney Elliott: 2.2%
John Russell: 2.0%
Undecided: 12.3%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Republican C.W. Bill Young or Democrat
Jessica Ehrlich?

C.W. Bill Young: 50.1%

Jessica Ehrlich: 38.6%

Undecided: 11.3%
In the race for Representative in Congress from District 14 do you support Republican Evelio EJ Otero or Democrat
Kathy Castor?

Evelio EJ Otero: 32.2%

Kathy Castor: 59.2%

Undecided: 8.6%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 16 do you support Republican Vern Buchanan or Democrat
Keith Fitzgerald?

Vern Buchanan: 55.6%
Keith Fitzgerald: 37.0%
Undecided: 7.4%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 18 do you support Republican Allen West or Democrat
Patrick Murphy?

Allen West: 48.7%
Patrick Murphy: 42.6%
Undecided: 8.7%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 22 do you support Republican Adam Hasner or Democrat
Lois Frankel?

Adam Hasner: 41.0%
Lois Frankel: 46.6%
Undecided: 12.4%
In the race for State Senator from District 4 do you support Republican Aaron Bean or Democrat Nancy Soderberg?
Aaron Bean: 57.4%
Nancy Soderberg: 34.2%
Undecided: 8.4%
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In the race for State Senator from District 8 do you support Republican Dorothy L. Hukill or Democrat Frank T.
Bruno Jr.?

Dorothy L. Hukill: 41.9%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 41.0%
Undecided: 17.0%

In the race for State Senator from District 20 do you support Republican Jack Latvala or Democrat Ashley M.
Rhodes-Courter?

Jack Latvala: 48.7%
Ashley M. Rhodes-Courter: 37.0%
Undecided: 14.4%
In the race for State Senator from District 34 do you support Republican Ellyn Bogdanoff or Democrat Maria Sachs?
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 45.8%
Maria Sachs: 44.5%
Undecided: 9.7%

In the race for State Representative from District 7 do you support Republican Halsey Beshears or Democrat Robert
Hill?

Halsey Beshears: 44 .8%
Robert Hill: 33.6%
Undecided: 21.6%

In the race for State Representative from District 65 do you support Republican Peter Nehr or Democrat Carl Z
Zimmermann?

Peter Nehr: 49.2%
Carl Z Zimmermann: 39.2%
Undecided: 1.7%

In the race for State Representative from District 66 do you support Republican Larry Ahern or Democrat Mary
Louise Ambrose?

Larry Ahern: 46.1%
Mary Louise Ambrose: 44.4%
Undecided: 9.5%
In the race for State Representative from District 67 do you support Republican Ed Hooper or Democrat Ben Farrell?
Ed Hooper: 43.4%
Ben Farrell: 39.6%
Undecided: 17.0%

In the race for State Representative from District 68 do you support Republican Frank Farkas, Democrat Dwight
Dudley or No Party Candidate Matthew D. Weidner?

Frank Farkas: 40.9%
Dwight Dudley: 41.5%
Matthew D. Weidner: 8.5%
Undecided: 9.0%

In the race for State Representative from District 69 do you support Republican Kathleen Peters or Democrat Josh
Shulman?

Kathleen Peters: 451%
Josh Shulman: 40.7%
Undecided: 14.2%
In the race for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Republican Bob Gualtieri or Democrat Scott Swope?
Bob Gualtieri: 54.9%
Scott Swope: 35.1%
Undecided: 10.1%
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Detailed Non-Weighted Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Race:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 3 do you support Republican Ted Yoho or Democrat J.R.
Gaillot?
668 responses

Ted Yoho: 57.3%
J.R. Galillot: 29.6%
Undecided: 13.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 294 responses
Ted Yoho: 29.3% J.R. Gaillot: 54.4% Undecided: 16.3%

Republican Party 305 responses
Ted Yoho: 88.2%  J.R. Gaillot: 3.3%  Undecided: 8.5%

Independent Voter 69 responses
Ted Yoho: 40.6% J.R. Gaillot: 40.6% Undecided: 18.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 587 responses
Ted Yoho: 62.7% J.R. Gaillot: 25.0% Undecided: 12.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 55 responses
Ted Yoho: 9.1% J.R. Gaillot: 70.9% Undecided: 20.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Ted Yoho: 50.0% J.R. Gaillot: 50.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 6 responses
Ted Yoho: 16.7% J.R. Gaillot: 83.3% Undecided: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 322 responses
Ted Yoho: 59.3% J.R. Gaillot: 28.6% Undecided: 12.1%

Female 344 responses
Ted Yoho: 55.5% J.R. Gaillot: 30.5% Undecided: 14.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 82 responses
Ted Yoho: 46.3% J.R. Gaillot: 39.0% Undecided: 14.6%

30to 49 129 responses
Ted Yoho: 56.6% J.R. Gaillot: 31.8% Undecided: 11.6%

50 to 69 285 responses
Ted Yoho: 61.1% J.R. Gaillot: 28.1% Undecided: 10.9%

70 and up 172 responses
Ted Yoho: 57.0% J.R. Gaillot: 26.2% Undecided: 16.9%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 9 do you support Republican Todd Long or Democrat Alan
Grayson?
629 responses

Todd Long: 43.2%
Alan Grayson: 44.4%
Undecided: 12.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 314 responses
Todd Long: 17.2%  Alan Grayson: 70.1% Undecided: 12.7%

Republican Party 223 responses
Todd Long: 82.1%  Alan Grayson: 8.5%  Undecided: 9.4%

Independent Voter 92 responses
Todd Long: 38.0%  Alan Grayson: 43.5% Undecided: 18.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 389 responses
Todd Long: 54.8%  Alan Grayson: 36.0% Undecided: 9.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 74 responses
Todd Long: 14.9%  Alan Grayson: 70.3% Undecided: 14.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 15 responses
Todd Long: 13.3%  Alan Grayson: 60.0% Undecided: 26.7%

Other or Unknown 23 responses
Todd Long: 26.1%  Alan Grayson: 65.2% Undecided: 8.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 307 responses
Todd Long: 45.0%  Alan Grayson: 43.3% Undecided: 11.7%

Female 310 responses
Todd Long: 41.9%  Alan Grayson: 44.8% Undecided: 13.2%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 46 responses
Todd Long: 37.0%  Alan Grayson: 56.5% Undecided: 6.5%

30to 49 150 responses
Todd Long: 35.3%  Alan Grayson: 46.7% Undecided: 18.0%

50 to 69 261 responses
Todd Long: 43.3%  Alan Grayson: 45.6% Undecided: 11.1%

70 and up 172 responses
Todd Long: 51.7%  Alan Grayson: 37.2% Undecided: 11.0%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 12 do you support Republican Gus Michael Bilirakis,
Democrat Jonathan Michael Snow, No Party Candidate Paul Sidney Elliott or No Party Candidate John Russell?

2479 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 57.4%
Jonathan Michael Snow: 26.7%
Paul Sidney Elliott: 2.0%
John Russell: 1.8%
Undecided: 12.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 958 responses
Gus Michael Bilirakis: 26.3%

Republican Party 1182 responses
Gus Michael Bilirakis: 84.1%

Independent Voter 339 responses
Gus Michael Bilirakis: 51.9%

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 2260 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 59.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 69 responses
Gus Michael Bilirakis: 8.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 23.5%

Other or Unknown 53 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 41.5%
Gender Breakdown:

Male 1033 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 57.5%

Female 1437 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 57.1%
Age Breakdown:

18 t0 29 98 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 48.0%

30to 49 370 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 57.3%

50to 69 1079 responses
Gus Michael Bilirakis: 56.9%
70 and up 932 responses

Gus Michael Bilirakis: 58.9%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 13 do you support Republican C.W. Bill Young or Democrat
Jessica Ehrlich?
1691 responses

C.W.Bill Young:  50.6%
Jessica Ehrlich: 38.5%
Undecided: 10.9%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 660 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 18.6%  Jessica Ehrlich: 69.8% Undecided: 11.5%

Republican Party 697 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 83.4%  Jessica Ehrlich: 9.2%  Undecided: 7.5%

Independent Voter 333 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 45.3%  Jessica Ehrlich: 37.8% Undecided: 16.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1528 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 52.7%  Jessica Ehrlich: 37.4% Undecided: 9.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 61 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 11.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 63.9% Undecided: 24.6%

Asian or Pacific Islander 16 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 43.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 37.5% Undecided: 18.8%

Other or Unknown 28 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 42.9%  Jessica Ehrlich: 39.3% Undecided: 17.9%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 723 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 55.5%  Jessica Ehrlich: 34.3% Undecided: 10.2%

Female 956 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 47.2%  Jessica Ehrlich: 41.3% Undecided: 11.5%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 121 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 43.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 43.0% Undecided: 13.2%

30to 49 352 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 48.0%  Jessica Ehrlich: 38.9% Undecided: 13.1%

50 to 69 760 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 50.8%  Jessica Ehrlich: 39.7% Undecided: 9.5%

70 and up 457 responses
C.W. Bill Young: 54.0%  Jessica Ehrlich: 35.0% Undecided: 10.9%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 14 do you support Republican Evelio EJ Otero or Democrat
Kathy Castor?
1459 responses

Evelio EJ Otero:  32.9%
Kathy Castor: 58.9%
Undecided: 8.2%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 820 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 9.3% Kathy Castor: 84.0% Undecided: 6.7%

Republican Party 424 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 79.2%  Kathy Castor: 13.0% Undecided: 7.8%

Independent Voter 215 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 31.6% Kathy Castor: 53.5% Undecided: 14.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 917 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 42.5%  Kathy Castor: 51.4% Undecided: 6.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 352 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 7.1% Kathy Castor: 81.0% Undecided: 11.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 44.4%  Kathy Castor: 44.4% Undecided: 11.1%

Other or Unknown 43 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 32.6%  Kathy Castor: 60.5% Undecided: 7.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 638 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 38.6%  Kathy Castor: 54.4% Undecided: 71%

Female 803 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 28.3%  Kathy Castor: 62.6% Undecided: 9.1%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 145 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 26.2%  Kathy Castor: 62.8% Undecided: 11.0%

30to 49 385 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 28.3%  Kathy Castor: 63.4% Undecided: 8.3%

50 to 69 633 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 34.9%  Kathy Castor: 56.9% Undecided: 8.2%

70 and up 296 responses
Evelio EJ Otero: 37.8%  Kathy Castor: 55.4% Undecided: 6.8%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 16 do you support Republican Vern Buchanan or Democrat
Keith Fitzgerald?
897 responses

Vern Buchanan: 55.9%
Keith Fitzgerald: ~ 36.8%
Undecided: 7.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 335 responses
Vern Buchanan: 16.4%  Keith Fitzgerald:  73.4% Undecided: 10.1%

Republican Party 438 responses
Vern Buchanan: 88.4%  Keith Fitzgerald: 7.1%  Undecided: 4.6%

Independent Voter 124 responses
Vern Buchanan: 47.6%  Keith Fitzgerald:  42.7% Undecided: 9.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 818 responses
Vern Buchanan: 58.7%  Keith Fitzgerald:  34.7% Undecided: 6.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 42 responses
Vern Buchanan: 9.5% Keith Fitzgerald:  73.8% Undecided: 16.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Vern Buchanan: 20.0% Keith Fitzgerald: ~ 80.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 16 responses
Vern Buchanan: 56.2%  Keith Fitzgerald:  31.2% Undecided: 12.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 371 responses
Vern Buchanan: 56.6%  Keith Fitzgerald:  37.5% Undecided: 5.9%

Female 523 responses
Vern Buchanan: 55.4%  Keith Fitzgerald:  36.3% Undecided: 8.2%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 32 responses
Vern Buchanan: 53.1% Keith Fitzgerald:  46.9% Undecided: 0%

30to 49 127 responses
Vern Buchanan: 61.4%  Keith Fitzgerald: 29.1% Undecided: 9.4%

50 to 69 367 responses
Vern Buchanan: 51.8%  Keith Fitzgerald: 41.4% Undecided: 6.8%

70 and up 371 responses
Vern Buchanan: 58.2%  Keith Fitzgerald:  34.0% Undecided: 7.8%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 18 do you support Republican Allen West or Democrat

Patrick Murphy?
535 responses

Allen West: 49.2%
Patrick Murphy: 42.1%
Undecided: 8.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 218 responses

Allen West: 7.8% Patrick Murphy:

Republican Party 230 responses

Allen West: 86.1%  Patrick Murphy:

Independent Voter 87 responses

Allen West: 55.2%  Patrick Murphy:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 425 responses

Allen West: 57.2%  Patrick Murphy:

Black, Not Hispanic 64 responses

Allen West: 4.7% Patrick Murphy:

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses

Allen West: 80.0%  Patrick Murphy:

Other or Unknown 14 responses

Allen West: 42.9%  Patrick Murphy:

Gender Breakdown:
Male 254 responses

Allen West: 55.1%  Patrick Murphy:

Female 280 responses

Allen West: 43.6%  Patrick Murphy:

Age Breakdown:
18 t0o 29 28 responses

Allen West: 39.3%  Patrick Murphy:

30to 49 92 responses

Allen West: 35.9%  Patrick Murphy:

50to 69 217 responses

Allen West: 51.2%  Patrick Murphy:

70 and up 198 responses

Allen West: 54.5%  Patrick Murphy:
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 22 do you support Republican Adam Hasner or Democrat
Lois Frankel?
1054 responses

Adam Hasner: 41.7%
Lois Frankel: 46.3%
Undecided: 12.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 486 responses
Adam Hasner:  8.8% Lois Frankel: 79.6% Undecided: 11.5%

Republican Party 392 responses
Adam Hasner: 84.2%  Lois Frankel: 6.1%  Undecided: 9.7%

Independent Voter 176 responses
Adam Hasner: 37.5%  Lois Frankel: 43.8% Undecided: 18.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 879 responses
Adam Hasner: 45.7%  Lois Frankel: 44.0% Undecided: 10.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 87 responses
Adam Hasner:  8.0% Lois Frankel: 69.0% Undecided: 23.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 13 responses
Adam Hasner: 30.8%  Lois Frankel: 38.5% Undecided: 30.8%

Other or Unknown 24 responses
Adam Hasner: 37.5%  Lois Frankel: 37.5% Undecided: 25.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 540 responses
Adam Hasner: 38.9%  Lois Frankel: 50.2% Undecided: 10.9%

Female 506 responses
Adam Hasner: 44.1%  Lois Frankel: 42.5% Undecided: 13.4%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 55 responses
Adam Hasner: 34.5%  Lois Frankel: 52.7% Undecided: 12.7%

30to 49 235 responses
Adam Hasner: 34.9%  Lois Frankel: 52.8% Undecided: 12.3%

50 to 69 505 responses
Adam Hasner: 44.2%  Lois Frankel: 45.1% Undecided: 10.7%

70 and up 259 responses
Adam Hasner: 44.4%  Lois Frankel: 41.3% Undecided: 14.3%
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In the race for State Senator from District 4 do you support Republican Aaron Bean or Democrat Nancy Soderberg?
399 responses

Aaron Bean: 58.4%
Nancy Soderberg: 33.3%
Undecided: 8.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 132 responses
Aaron Bean: 17.4%  Nancy Soderberg: 74.2% Undecided: 8.3%

Republican Party 210 responses
Aaron Bean: 87.1%  Nancy Soderberg: 7.1%  Undecided: 5.7%

Independent Voter 57 responses
Aaron Bean: 47.4%  Nancy Soderberg: 35.1% Undecided: 17.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 342 responses
Aaron Bean: 64.9%  Nancy Soderberg: 28.4% Undecided: 6.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 40 responses
Aaron Bean: 7.5% Nancy Soderberg: 70.0% Undecided: 22.5%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Aaron Bean: 66.7%  Nancy Soderberg: 33.3% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 7 responses
Aaron Bean: 28.6%  Nancy Soderberg: 57.1% Undecided: 14.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 176 responses
Aaron Bean: 64.2%  Nancy Soderberg: 29.5% Undecided: 6.2%

Female 221 responses
Aaron Bean: 53.4% Nancy Soderberg: 36.7% Undecided: 10.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 38 responses
Aaron Bean: 52.6%  Nancy Soderberg: 44.7% Undecided: 2.6%

30to 49 95 responses
Aaron Bean: 47.4%  Nancy Soderberg: 42.1% Undecided: 10.5%

50 to 69 163 responses
Aaron Bean: 65.6%  Nancy Soderberg: 26.4% Undecided: 8.0%

70 and up 103 responses
Aaron Bean: 59.2%  Nancy Soderberg: 32.0% Undecided: 8.7%
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In the race for State Senator from District 8 do you support Republican Dorothy L. Hukill or Democrat Frank T.

Bruno Jr.?
403 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill:  42.9%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 40.7%
Undecided: 16.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 172 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 15.7%

Republican Party 169 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 73.4%

Independent Voter 62 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 35.5%

Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 348 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 46.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 30 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 10.0%

Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 0%

Other or Unknown 10 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.0%
Gender Breakdown:

Male 177 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 45.8%

Female 223 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 40.8%
Age Breakdown:

18 t0 29 17 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 35.3%

30to 49 70 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 32.9%

50to 69 175 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 46.9%

70 and up 141 responses

Dorothy L. Hukill: 44.0%
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In the race for State Senator from District 20 do you support Republican Jack Latvala or Democrat Ashley M.

Rhodes-Courter?
1005 responses

Jack Latvala: 49.2%
Ashley M. Rhodes-Courter:  36.7%
Undecided: 14.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 375 responses
Jack Latvala: 13.9%  Ashley M.

Republican Party 446 responses
Jack Latvala: 81.2%  Ashley M.

Independent Voter 184 responses
Jack Latvala: 43.5%  Ashley M.

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 916 responses
Jack Latvala: 51.2%  Ashley M.

Black, Not Hispanic 29 responses
Jack Latvala: 0% Ashley M.

Rhodes-Courter:

Rhodes-Courter:

Rhodes-Courter:

Rhodes-Courter:

Rhodes-Courter:

Asian or Pacific Islander 12 responses

Jack Latvala: 33.3%  Ashley M.

Other or Unknown 11 responses
Jack Latvala: 36.4%  Ashley M.

Gender Breakdown:
Male 436 responses
Jack Latvala: 52.8%  Ashley M.

Female 562 responses
Jack Latvala: 46.8%  Ashley M.

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 77 responses
Jack Latvala: 45.5%  Ashley M.

30to 49 195 responses
Jack Latvala: 46.7%  Ashley M.

50 to 69 448 responses
Jack Latvala: 49.3%  Ashley M.

70 and up 285 responses
Jack Latvala: 51.6% Ashley M.
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In the race for State Senator from District 34 do you support Republican Ellyn Bogdanoff or Democrat Maria Sachs?
587 responses

Ellyn Bogdanoff:  46.3%
Maria Sachs: 441%
Undecided: 9.5%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 266 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 11.3%  Maria Sachs: 77.8% Undecided: 10.9%

Republican Party 211 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 91.5%  Maria Sachs: 4.7%  Undecided: 3.8%

Independent Voter 110 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 44.5%  Maria Sachs: 38.2% Undecided: 17.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 506 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 50.4%  Maria Sachs: 41.1% Undecided: 8.5%

Black, Not Hispanic 40 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 10.0%  Maria Sachs: 65.0% Undecided: 25.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 40.0%  Maria Sachs: 60.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 12 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 41.7%  Maria Sachs: 41.7% Undecided: 16.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 297 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 43.8%  Maria Sachs: 47.1% Undecided: 9.1%

Female 286 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 49.3%  Maria Sachs: 40.9% Undecided: 9.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 24 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 41.7%  Maria Sachs: 45.8% Undecided: 12.5%

30to 49 113 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 31.9%  Maria Sachs: 57.5% Undecided: 10.6%

50 to 69 285 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.8%  Maria Sachs: 40.7% Undecided: 10.5%

70 and up 165 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 52.7%  Maria Sachs: 40.6% Undecided: 6.7%
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In the race for State Representative from District 7 do you support Republican Halsey Beshears or Democrat Robert
Hill?
430 responses

Halsey Beshears: 45.3%
Robert Hill: 33.0%
Undecided: 21.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 275 responses
Halsey Beshears: 36.0%  Robert Hill: 44.4% Undecided: 19.6%

Republican Party 112 responses
Halsey Beshears: 64.3%  Robert Hill: 10.7% Undecided: 25.0%

Independent Voter 43 responses
Halsey Beshears: 55.8%  Robert Hill: 18.6% Undecided: 25.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 362 responses
Halsey Beshears: 49.2%  Robert Hill: 29.8% Undecided: 21.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 46 responses
Halsey Beshears: 19.6%  Robert Hill: 56.5% Undecided: 23.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 2 responses
Halsey Beshears: 50.0%  Robert Hill: 50.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 9 responses
Halsey Beshears: 44.4%  Robert Hill: 22.2% Undecided: 33.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 184 responses
Halsey Beshears: 46.7%  Robert Hill: 37.0% Undecided: 16.3%

Female 244 responses
Halsey Beshears: 44.7%  Robert Hill: 29.9% Undecided: 25.4%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 23 responses
Halsey Beshears: 30.4%  Robert Hill: 39.1% Undecided: 30.4%

30to 49 98 responses
Halsey Beshears: 49.0%  Robert Hill: 31.6% Undecided: 19.4%

50 to 69 193 responses
Halsey Beshears: 44.6%  Robert Hill: 36.3% Undecided: 19.2%

70 and up 116 responses
Halsey Beshears: 46.6%  Robert Hill: 27.6% Undecided: 25.9%
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In the race for State Representative from District 65 do you support Republican Peter Nehr or Democrat Carl Z

Zimmermann?
329 responses

Peter Nehr: 49.5%
Carl Z Zimmermann: 38.9%
Undecided: 11.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 114 responses

Peter Nehr: 14.9% Carl Z Zimmermann: 73.7% Undecided: 11.4%

Republican Party 154 responses

Peter Nehr: 78.6%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 9.1%  Undecided: 12.3%

Independent Voter 61 responses

Peter Nehr: 41.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 49.2% Undecided: 9.8%
Race Breakdown:

White, Not Hispanic 316 responses

Peter Nehr: 49.1%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 39.6% Undecided: 11.4%

Black, Not Hispanic 3 responses

Peter Nehr: 0% Carl Z Zimmermann: 33.3% Undecided: 66.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 0 responses

Peter Nehr: 0% Carl Z Zimmermann: 0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 2 responses

Peter Nehr: 100.0% Carl Z Zimmermann: 0% Undecided:
Gender Breakdown:

Male 130 responses

Peter Nehr: 55.4%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 36.9% Undecided: 7.7%

Female 198 responses

Peter Nehr: 46.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 39.9% Undecided: 14.1%
Age Breakdown:

18 t0 29 29 responses

Peter Nehr: 31.0%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 58.6% Undecided: 10.3%

30to 49 62 responses

Peter Nehr: 45.2%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.1% Undecided: 17.7%

50 to 69 145 responses

Peter Nehr: 54.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 36.6% Undecided: 9.0%

70 and up 93 responses

Peter Nehr: 50.5%  Carl Z Zimmermann: 37.6% Undecided: 11.8%
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In the race for State Representative from District 66 do you support Republican Larry Ahern or Democrat Mary
Louise Ambrose?
339 responses

Larry Ahern: 46.6%
Mary Louise Ambrose: 44.0%
Undecided: 9.4%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 131 responses
Larry Ahern: 8.4% Mary Louise Ambrose: 80.2% Undecided: 11.5%

Republican Party 157 responses
Larry Ahern: 80.9%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 10.8% Undecided: 8.3%

Independent Voter 51 responses
Larry Ahern: 39.2%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 52.9% Undecided: 7.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 304 responses
Larry Ahern: 49.3%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 41.8% Undecided: 8.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 14 responses
Larry Ahern: 0% Mary Louise Ambrose: 85.7% Undecided: 14.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 1 responses
Larry Ahern: 0% Mary Louise Ambrose: 0% Undecided: 100.0%

Other or Unknown 8 responses
Larry Ahern: 50.0%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 37.5% Undecided: 12.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 146 responses
Larry Ahern: 49.3%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 43.8% Undecided: 6.8%

Female 190 responses
Larry Ahern: 44.2%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 44.2% Undecided: 11.6%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 24 responses
Larry Ahern: 50.0%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 41.7% Undecided: 8.3%

30to 49 67 responses
Larry Ahern: 41.8%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 49.3% Undecided: 9.0%

50to 69 151 responses
Larry Ahern: 47.7%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 45.0% Undecided: 7.3%

70 and up 97 responses
Larry Ahern: 47.4%  Mary Louise Ambrose: 39.2% Undecided: 13.4%
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In the race for State Representative from District 67 do you support Republican Ed Hooper or Democrat Ben Farrell?
245 responses

Ed Hooper: 43.3%
Ben Farrell: 40.4%
Undecided: 16.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 95 responses
Ed Hooper: 9.5% Ben Farrell: 74.7% Undecided: 15.8%

Republican Party 95 responses
Ed Hooper: 75.8%  Ben Farrell: 14.7% Undecided: 9.5%

Independent Voter 55 responses
Ed Hooper: 45.5%  Ben Farrell: 25.5% Undecided: 29.1%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 217 responses
Ed Hooper: 45.6%  Ben Farrell: 38.7% Undecided: 15.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 10 responses
Ed Hooper: 20.0% Ben Farrell: 50.0% Undecided: 30.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Ed Hooper: 0% Ben Farrell: 33.3% Undecided: 66.7%

Other or Unknown 3 responses
Ed Hooper: 33.3% Ben Farrell: 66.7% Undecided: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 116 responses
Ed Hooper: 50.0% Ben Farrell: 34.5% Undecided: 15.5%

Female 128 responses
Ed Hooper: 37.5% Ben Farrell: 45.3% Undecided: 17.2%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 15 responses
Ed Hooper: 60.0% Ben Farrell: 20.0% Undecided: 20.0%

30to 49 49 responses
Ed Hooper: 44.9%  Ben Farrell: 32.7% Undecided: 22.4%

50 to 69 109 responses
Ed Hooper: 40.4%  Ben Farrell: 45.0% Undecided: 14.7%

70 and up 72 responses
Ed Hooper: 43.1%  Ben Farrell: 43.1% Undecided: 13.9%
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In the race for State Representative from District 68 do you support Republican Frank Farkas, Democrat Dwight
Dudley or No Party Candidate Matthew D. Weidner?
346 responses

Frank Farkas: 41.0%
Dwight Dudley: 41.6%
Matthew D. Weidner: 8.4%
Undecided: 9.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 143 responses
Frank Farkas:  10.5%  Dwight Dudley: 72.7% Matthew D. Weidner: 8.4% Undecided: 8.4%

Republican Party 136 responses
Frank Farkas:  74.3%  Dwight Dudley: 12.5% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.9% Undecided: 7.4%

Independent Voter 67 responses
Frank Farkas: 38.8%  Dwight Dudley: 34.3% Matthew D. Weidner: 13.4%  Undecided: 13.4%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 312 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.9%  Dwight Dudley: 39.4% Matthew D. Weidner: 8.3% Undecided: 9.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 18 responses
Frank Farkas: 5.6% Dwight Dudley: 88.9% Matthew D. Weidner: 5.6% Undecided: 0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 2 responses
Frank Farkas: 100.0% Dwight Dudley: 0% Matthew D. Weidner: 0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 6 responses
Frank Farkas: 33.3%  Dwight Dudley: 33.3% Matthew D. Weidner: 16.7%  Undecided: 16.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 154 responses
Frank Farkas: 40.3%  Dwight Dudley: 42.2% Matthew D. Weidner: 9.1% Undecided: 8.4%

Female 189 responses
Frank Farkas: 41.8%  Dwight Dudley: 41.3% Matthew D. Weidner: 7.9% Undecided: 9.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0o 29 31 responses
Frank Farkas:  19.4%  Dwight Dudley: 64.5% Matthew D. Weidner: 6.5% Undecided: 9.7%

30to 49 83 responses
Frank Farkas: 42.2%  Dwight Dudley: 39.8% Matthew D. Weidner: 9.6% Undecided: 8.4%

50 to 69 151 responses
Frank Farkas: 38.4%  Dwight Dudley: 43.7% Matthew D. Weidner: 9.3% Undecided: 8.6%

70 and up 81 responses
Frank Farkas:  53.1%  Dwight Dudley: 30.9% Matthew D. Weidner: 6.2% Undecided: 9.9%
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In the race for State Representative from District 69 do you support Republican Kathleen Peters or Democrat Josh
Shulman?
394 responses

Kathleen Peters:  45.2%
Josh Shulman: 40.6%
Undecided: 14.2%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 156 responses
Kathleen Peters: 11.5%  Josh Shulman: 73.1% Undecided: 15.4%

Republican Party 161 responses
Kathleen Peters: 81.4%  Josh Shulman: 8.7%  Undecided: 9.9%

Independent Voter 76 responses
Kathleen Peters: 38.2%  Josh Shulman: 42.1% Undecided: 19.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 359 responses
Kathleen Peters: 46.2%  Josh Shulman: 40.1% Undecided: 13.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 15 responses
Kathleen Peters: 6.7% Josh Shulman: 60.0% Undecided: 33.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Kathleen Peters: 75.0%  Josh Shulman: 25.0% Undecided: 0%

Other or Unknown 5 responses
Kathleen Peters: 20.0%  Josh Shulman: 40.0% Undecided: 40.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 179 responses
Kathleen Peters: 48.0%  Josh Shulman: 37.4% Undecided: 14.5%

Female 213 responses
Kathleen Peters: 43.2%  Josh Shulman: 43.2% Undecided: 13.6%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 29 responses
Kathleen Peters: 44.8%  Josh Shulman: 31.0% Undecided: 24.1%

30to 49 78 responses
Kathleen Peters: 42.3%  Josh Shulman: 50.0% Undecided: 7.7%

50 to 69 182 responses
Kathleen Peters: 45.6%  Josh Shulman: 42.3% Undecided: 12.1%

70 and up 104 responses
Kathleen Peters: 471%  Josh Shulman: 33.7% Undecided: 19.2%
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In the race for Pinellas County Sheriff do you support Republican Bob Gualtieri or Democrat Scott Swope?
1925 responses

Bob Gualtieri: 55.7%
Scott Swope: 34.4%
Undecided: 9.9%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 782 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  27.2%  Scott Swope: 60.5% Undecided: 12.3%

Republican Party 783 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  84.5%  Scott Swope: 9.6%  Undecided: 5.9%

Independent Voter 359 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  54.9%  Scott Swope: 32.0% Undecided: 13.1%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 1689 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  59.6%  Scott Swope: 31.3% Undecided: 9.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 136 responses
Bob Gualtieri: 14.7%  Scott Swope: 69.1% Undecided: 16.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 15 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  46.7%  Scott Swope: 33.3% Undecided: 20.0%

Other or Unknown 27 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  44.4%  Scott Swope: 37.0% Undecided: 18.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 836 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  58.6%  Scott Swope: 32.3% Undecided: 9.1%

Female 1077 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  53.9%  Scott Swope: 35.7% Undecided: 10.4%

Age Breakdown:
18 t0 29 158 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  44.3%  Scott Swope: 42.4% Undecided: 13.3%

30 to 49 405 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  49.1%  Scott Swope: 40.7% Undecided: 10.1%

50 to 69 858 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  55.8%  Scott Swope: 34.8% Undecided: 9.3%

70 and up 503 responses
Bob Gualtieri:  64.4%  Scott Swope: 26.2% Undecided: 9.3%
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